
RESOLUTION NO. 287 

 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 461 FOR 2019 REGARDING CERTIFIED 

NURSING ASSISTANT SERVICES 

 

Introduced: 9/13/21 

 By Elder Care Committee: 

 

 WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 461 for 2019, this Honorable Body authorized 

an agreement with Clinical Staffing Resources Corp. regarding certified nursing 

assistant services at Shaker Place Rehabilitation and Nursing Center in an amount 

not to exceed $100,000 per year for a total amount not to exceed $300,000 over a 

three-year term commencing January 1, 2020 and ending December 31, 2022, and 

 

 WHEREAS, The Executive Director of the Albany County Department of 

Residential Health Care Facilities has requested an amendment to the agreement 

with Clinical Staffing Resources Corp. to include an additional $200,000 to 

accommodate hourly rate structure increases for personnel provided by Clinical 

Staffing Resources Corp., now, therefore be it  

 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 461 for 

2019 is hereby amended to include an additional $200,000 to reflect a new total 

amount not to exceed $500,000 rather than $300,000, and, be it further  

 

 RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 

amendment as to form and content, and, be it further 

 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 


